TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM748840

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold Apple Corporation Limited		08/10/2022	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyland Properties Limited	
Street Address:	15A CKK Commercial Centre	
Internal Address:	289 Hennessy Road	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320013	HAINES & BONNER
Registration Number:	3685328	НВ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 684 3900 Email: efiling@grr.com **Correspondent Name:** Donna L. Mirman Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6479/015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna Mirman

Address Line 1: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna L. Mirman

REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK

SIGNATURE:	/DLM/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Deed of Assignment_signed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0727

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made this 10th day of August 2022

BETWEEN

Gold Apple Corporation Limited

of 2102 Overseas Trust Bank Building, 160 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

(hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part and

Skyland Properties Limited

of 15A CKK Commercial Centre, 289 Hennessy Road, Hong Kong

(hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignors are the Registered Proprietors of the Trademarks mentioned in "the Schedule" below registered in the United States of America and have agreed to assign the same unto the Assignees for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter contained.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of US\$100 paid by the Assignees to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors as the beneficial owners HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignees ALL THOSE the said Trademarks together with the goodwill attaching thereto TO HOLD the same unto the Assignees absolutely and the Assignors hereby consent to the name of the Assignees being entered on the Register of Trademarks as the subsequent Proprietors of the Trademarks,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignees have executed this document the day and year first above written.

The Schedule Referred to:

Number	Trade Mark	Class	Dated
2320013	HAINES & BONNER	25	22 February 2000
3685328	HN Monogram Logo	25	22 September 2009

SIGNED on behalf of the said Gold Apple Corporation Limited

Amy Y M CROWTHER (Authorised signatory)

SIGNED on behalf of the said Skyland Properties Limited

Charlotte L CROWTHER (Director)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 08/16/2022